2021 Annual Report

International GP Fourteen Class Association

The World Sailing regulations include requirements that World Sailing Class Associations must meet to
maintain the right to hold a World Championship and to maintain its World Sailing designation.

This report compiled by World Sailing is a summary of the information provided by the Class Association.

Information regarding the Class Association’s World Championships will be compiled separately through
other reports.

General Information

Chairman/President Secretary/Manager

Curly Morris David Bower

admin@gpl14.org admin@gp14.org
Class main contact: David Bower - email: admin@gp14.org
Class website: https://www.gp14.org/

Class mail address:
Albert House, 42 Seymour Road, Astley Bridge, Bolton BL1 8PT, UK

Technical & Equipment Control

Technical Representative for WS

David Rowlands (GBR)

rowlandsdavid4@gmail.com

Technical Committee Members

David Rowlands (GBR)- Jon Close (GBR)- Stephen Parry (GBR)- Jimmie McKee (GBR)

International Measurers

Chief Measurer: Jon Close

Awaiting qualification, delayed due to Covid19
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General Boat Information

Total number of new boats built in 2021 6

Builders

Hull manufacturers are licensed by the Class

Winder Boats http://www.winderboats.com/ Approximately £13000
Duffin Marine No Website £13000
https://timharperboats.co.uk/ £13,000

Tim Harper Boats

There are more builders:

are required to be licensed £1,000.00 to £1,500.00
HD Sails https://hdsails.com/
North Sails https://www.northsails.com/

https://www.pinbax.com/sail-loft-gp 14-
i66

There are more sail manufacturers: Exe Sails https://www.exesails.com; Goacher Sails http://www.goachersails.co.uk;
HD Sails https://hdsails.com/contact-us; Hyde Sails https://www.hydesails.co.uk; Impact Marine
https://www.impactmarine.co.uk; M

Rig manufacturers are required to be licensed

Seldén Mast Ltd, UK https://www.seldenmast.com/

Pinnel and Bax

Super Spars https://www.superspars.com

Appendages manufacturers are not required to be licensed
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Members

Nations with mosc't:lraesp;esentatlon in the Number of active boats

GBR 3006
IRL 300
SRL 20
USA 25
RSA 45

2022 World Championship
World Championship International GP14 Class World Championship

Start Date 14.08.2022

Venue name

Venue Country Republic of Ireland

2021 World Championship

International GP Fourteen Class Association Sustainability Programme

The Class is working to meet the WS sustainability agenda
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